Please read this manual carefully before operating
your set and retain it for future reference.
N-TYPE MODELS
LGXXXN1C(W,K)-G4
LGXXXN2C(W)-G4
P-TYPE MODELS
LGXXXS1C(W)-G4
LGXXXS2C(W)-G4

Max.
System
Voltage
Connector Length Width Height Weight
W % V A V A A V mm mm mm kg
LG
X
X
X
N
1C
(W
)-
G
4
LG280N1C(W)-G4 280 3% 38.6 9.78 30.7 9.13 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG285N1C(W)-G4 285 3% 38.9 9.81 31.1 9.17 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG290N1C(W)-G4 290 3% 39.2 9.84 31.4 9.24 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG295N1C(W)-G4 295 3% 39.5 9.87 31.8 9.28 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG300N1C(W)-G4 300 3% 39.8 9.90 32.2 9.34 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG305N1C(W)-G4 305 3% 40.1 9.93 32.5 9.39 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG310N1C(W)-G4 310 3% 40.4 9.96 32.8 9.45 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG315N1C(W)-G4 315 3% 40.6 10.02 33.2 9.50 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG320N1C(W)-G4 320 3% 40.9 10.05 33.6 9.53 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG325N1C(W)-G4 325 3% 41.2 10.08 34.0 9.57 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG330N1C(W)-G4 330 3% 41.5 10.11 34.3 9.63 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG335N1C(W)-G4 335 3% 41.8 10.14 34.6 9.69 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG340N1C(W)-G4 340 3% 42.1 10.17 34.9 9.75 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG
X
X
X
N
1K
-G
4
LG280N1K-G4 280 3% 38.1 9.53 31.0 9.04 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG285N1K-G4 285 3% 38.5 9.57 31.3 9.11 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG290N1K-G4 290 3% 38.9 9.61 31.7 9.16 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG295N1K-G4 295 3% 39.3 9.66 32.1 9.21 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG300N1K-G4 300 3% 39.7 9.70 32.5 9.26 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG305N1K-G4 305 3% 40.1 9.74 32.9 9.28 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG310N1K-G4 310 3% 40.5 9.78 33.3 9.31 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG315N1K-G4 315 3% 40.6 9.82 33.7 9.35 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG320N1K-G4 320 3% 40.9 9.86 34.1 9.39 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG325N1K-G4 325 3% 41.2 9.90 34.5 9.43 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG330N1K-G4 330 3% 41.6 9.94 34.9 9.47 20 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG
X
X
X
N
2C
(W
)-
G
4
LG360N2C(W)-G4 360 3% 47.4 9.86 38.6 9.33 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG365N2C(W)-G4 365 3% 47.7 9.92 38.9 9.39 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG370N2C(W)-G4 370 3% 48.0 9.98 39.2 9.44 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG375N2C(W)-G4 375 3% 48.3 10.04 39.5 9.50 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG380N2C(W)-G4 380 3% 48.6 10.10 39.8 9.55 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG385N2C(W)-G4 385 3% 48.9 10.16 40.1 9.61 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG390N2C(W)-G4 390 3% 49.2 10.22 40.4 9.67 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG395N2C(W)-G4 395 3% 49.5 10.27 40.7 9.73 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
Note) ‌�MC4 formal name : PV-KST4 / 6II-UR, PV-KBT4 / 6II-UR
→ Plus (+) Connector : Female MC4 coupler (PV-KBT4/6II-UR)
→ Negative (-) Connector : Male MC4 coupler (PV-KST4/6II-UR)
The typical change in module efficiency at 200W/m2 in relation to 1000W/m2 is -2.0%(‘K Model’ is -3.0%)

Max.
System
Voltage
Connector Length Width Height Weight
W % V A V A A V mm mm mm kg
LG
X
X
X
S
1C
(W
)-
G
4
LG250S1C(W)-G4 250 3% 37.9 8.92 30.7 8.16 15 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG255S1C(W)-G4 255 3% 38.0 8.98 30.9 8.27 15 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG260S1C(W)-G4 260 3% 38.1 9.05 31.1 8.38 15 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG265S1C(W)-G4 265 3% 38.3 9.11 31.3 8.49 15 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG270S1C(W)-G4 270 3% 38.5 9.17 31.5 8.58 15 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG275S1C(W)-G4 275 3% 38.7 9.26 31.7 8.68 15 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG280S1C(W)-G4 280 3% 38.8 9.33 31.9 8.78 15 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG285S1C(W)-G4 285 3% 38.9 9.38 32.1 8.88 15 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG290S1C(W)-G4 290 3% 39.0 9.43 32.3 8.98 15 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG295S1C(W)-G4 295 3% 39.1 9.48 32.5 9.08 15 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG300S1C(W)-G4 300 3% 39.2 9.53 32.7 9.18 15 1000 MC4 1640 1000 40 17.0
LG
X
X
X
S
2C
(W
)-
G
4
LG300S2C(W)-G4 300 3% 44.8 9.02 36.2 8.30 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG305S2C(W)-G4 305 3% 45.0 9.09 36.4 8.39 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG310S2C(W)-G4 310 3% 45.2 9.15 36.6 8.48 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG315S2C(W)-G4 315 3% 45.4 9.22 36.8 8.57 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG320S2C(W)-G4 320 3% 45.6 9.28 37.0 8.66 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG325S2C(W)-G4 325 3% 45.8 9.35 37.2 8.75 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG330S2C(W)-G4 330 3% 46.0 9.41 37.3 8.85 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG335S2C(W)-G4 335 3% 46.2 9.48 37.5 8.94 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG340S2C(W)-G4 340 3% 46.4 9.54 37.7 9.02 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG345S2C(W)-G4 345 3% 46.6 9.61 37.9 9.11 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG350S2C(W)-G4 350 3% 46.8 9.67 38.1 9.20 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG355S2C(W)-G4 355 3% 47.0 9.74 38.2 9.30 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
LG360S2C(W)-G4 360 3% 47.2 9.80 38.4 9.38 20 1000 MC4 1960 1000 46 20.3
Note) ‌�MC4 formal name : PV-KST4 / 6II-UR, PV-KBT4 / 6II-UR
→ Plus (+) Connector : Female MC4 coupler (PV-KBT4/6II-UR)
→ Negative (-) Connector : Male MC4 coupler (PV-KST4/6II-UR)
A safety locking clip (MC PV-SSH4) may be required per article 690 of NEC 2008